Our vision in Adult Social Care (ASC) is for people in Essex living their lives to the fullest, 

supported by a community-based model of social care that is preventative and local.   

Everyone should be able to live freely without fear, to make the choices they wish, and to be 

treated with respect. 

Each year we support about 16,000 (sixteen thousand) people who need help to look after 

themselves and manage everyday tasks.  We help them and their carers to live as 

independently as possible and to exercise control over their lives. 

Our workforce has a range of skills including social work, occupational therapy, mental